HB0556/753029/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 556

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Queen" and substitute "<u>Caroline County and</u> <u>Queen</u>"; and in lines 3 and 6, in each instance, after "in" insert "<u>Caroline County and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 19, after "(ii)" insert "CAROLINE COUNTY;

(III)";

and in lines 20 and 21, strike "(iii)" and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively.

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 2 in lines 27 and 28, and on page 3 in lines 17 and 18, in each instance, strike "Caroline County;

3.".

On page 3, in lines 1, 2, 4, 19, 20, 22, 23, and 24, strike "4.", "5.", "6.", "4.", "5.", "6.", "7.", and "8.", respectively, and substitute "3.", "4.", "5.", "3.", "4.", "5.", "6.", and "7.", respectively.

HB0556/753029/01 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 556 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, strike beginning with "Caroline" in line 5 down through "(iii)" in line 6; and in lines 7, 8, and 9, strike "(iv)", "(v)", and "(vi)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.